All employees provided uniforms by the Employer shall receive 
a uniform allowance for maintenance and repair of seventy­
five dollars ($75.00) each year. 

Liquor Control employees in the bargaining unit shall receive 
a uniform allowance for maintenance and repair of one hundred 
and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) each year. This uniform 
allowance shall be paid in the pay check for the pay period 
including July first of each year beginning July I, 1986. 
§29.02 Equipment 

The Departments/ Agencies covered by this Agreement will 
provide appropriate equipment, accessories and supplies for